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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION :

To Tae DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company The Mamufacturers Light & Heat Coe,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
o R PR 800 Union Trust Bldg,, Pittsburgh, Pa.
ADDRESS : COMPLETE ADDRESS
SRR O R, RS L S December 22nd 1936

PROPOSED LOCATION

""""""""""""""""""" T R SR Proctor District

................................................ Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37 0 I/S/

Well No. L= 3542 Zp0 ga! .

3 T, N. Scheibelhoed Pas

(GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

............ Qctober. 18th,. 1934 , made by...T. No Scheibelhood, et al , to
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company e aanerand: recopded ‘on the,___,ngb_h,___day
of i ., I , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book 29 A , page )-LOI

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks. :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely ‘as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address..... this day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia. ; :

e Very truly yours, THE TURERS LIGHT & CO.,
S = Land Dept,
G 193 WELL OPERATOR 3
e Al 800 Union Trust Bldg.,
o~ \ x of o
| &3 ‘Well Operator Bt tahasak
(& sourg! . Y
e — 09/22/2023
Pennsylvania
; STATE
*Section 3 ..... If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit ret_:itini the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

J G L
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
43 Liberty Avenue, Keenan Buildi 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING
613 i‘é g : = T o PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS s COMPLETE ADDRESS
January 27, ,19_23
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
; Wetzel County 5
3G0 ¢S
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
: Well No.. 1=3542 — 5@& 30° %0’
ADERESS T. N. Scheibelhood Pae

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

October 18, 193k _, madeby___T. N, Schéibelhood, et al 4
—The Mapufacturers Light and Heat Company ~  and recorded on the__20th day
of November, 1934 —,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__29A page_l"cL_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for il and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

.(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ;

Very truly yours,

v

WEINIBRERAFREM Agen
W‘%\\ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
oV 4 /\\ Adg;m e ——
.z’lfi‘! JAN1g53 <\ Well Operator 800 UNION TRUST BUILDING 6612219693
%:éf WEST WRG‘N’A ‘;« CITY OR TOWN UJlZZ12UZ
\E IEPARTHENT CF g <) i
\n:::,‘gSgction B e Iﬂ:q\'gl/;‘uch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the 'rﬁc\éipt f said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment /fort wit] ;l;;sue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have bee "by“the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

Ho=Ra L

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON. W. VA.

WET-146-R _ Peryrr Numser
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/} THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

800 UnionN TrusT BuirLbing PITTSBURGH. PENNSYLVANIA

July 26, 1940,

IN RE = Well No. 1 = 3542
Proctor District
Wetzel Co., WVa,

PERMIT WET-1L6

Bureau of Mines,
0il & Ges Section,
Cherleston, W. Vas.

Gentlemen: Attention = Miss Marie E, Griffith,
Secretarye.

Under date of Jemuary 5th, 1937 you
grented us the above numbered permit for the drilling
of our well Noe 3542 on the T. M, Scheibelhood farm,
and under date of May 3rd, 1937 we sent you form G-10
"Well Record" in duplicate, covering this well which
wes drilled to a depth of 2131 feet.

It is our intention at this time to drill
this well deeper from the present depth, approximately
700 to 1,000 feetse When the well is completed, we will
send you a new loge

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

Y S

Lend( Department
HHF =0 Office Managere.

09/22/2023
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August 6, 1840

Jeoretary
OIL AND OAS DIVISION

09/22/2023



32 ‘\T “ . .‘ o wool -
4/ | - 4 M
/ ' THE TEXAS COMPANY (A

TEXACO PETROLEUM PRODUCTS

PRODUCING DEPARTMENT ‘ m
OKLAHOMA-KANSAS DIVISION =5
H. N. PARDEE, DIVISION MANAGER m
P.0.Box 14

Wheeling, W.Va.

0il and Gas Division
Department of Mines
State Capitol Bldg.
Charleston, West Va.

Dear Sirs:

Will you please send us the location of the
well recently completed by the Manufacturers Light and
Heat Company on the T. N, Sheibelhood farm, Proctor Dis-
trict, Wetzel County, West Virginia.

It is our understanding that this well was
completed as a gas well maeking some 5,500,000 cublc feet,
from the Gordon Sand. Are your reports in agreement with

this figure?
Thanking you in advance for this courtesy, we

remain,

Very truly yours,

THE TEXAS COMPANY

Oscar E. Wag
The Texas Company

P. O, Box No. 14
Wheeling, West Virginia.

09/22/2023
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Pebrussy 7, 1953

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens

Enclosed is permit WET=-1L64R to redrill Well
No. 1=35L42 on the T. N. Scheibelhoed Farm, Proctor
District, Wegzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNHsK
Encl=2

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

09/22/2023
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Formation Color Hg’;'}t“ Top Bottom 3‘%&;81_ l]")::ntg l+m»rks
Slate Shells 1692 1840
Salt Sand 1840 1910
Slate 1910 2104
Maxon Sangl 2104 2131 Gas @ 2116 |and at 2128} Test 3080
Total Depth 2131 Mercury in|3" opening
DRILLED DEEPFR - SEPTEMBER, 194D
Maxon Sanfl 2131 2146
Sand 2146 - 2207
Pencil Catye 2207 2212
Big Lime 2212 2213
Big Injun| Sand 22143 2,90
Slate 2,90 2502
Squaw Sanfl 2502 2527
Slate 2527 2550
Lime Shells 2550 2575
Gritty Lipe 2575 2590
Slate 2590 2660
Lime Shells 2660 2685
Slate 2685 2720
Shells 2720 2765
Slate 2765 2800
Shells 2800 2850
Slate 2850 2900
Shells 2900 2960
Shells & Plate 2960 3000
30 foot shells 3000 3020
Slate 3020 3030
Lime Shellls 3030 3050
Pimk rock 3050 3060
Slate 3060 3079
50 foot sfnd 3079 3107
Slate 3107 3132
Gordon Sahd 3132 3141 Gas @ 3132|- Test 22/1P Mercury in 3"
: opening or|l.224.374h ch ft.
TOTAL DEPH 3141 Rock Pressrre 650# in |i8 Hrs.
1
09/p2/2023
Date DECEMBER 1k, , 1942
APPROVED__THE "ACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO. , Owner
—a o, GENT.
WO e S gz L | Cljtie) e
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STATE OF

Permit No

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Co.

Company. : : g
Adiress 800 Union Trust Bldg.,Pittsburgh, Pa. Tabiag. | Driliing e Packers
Farm...Ls. N._Scheibelhood Acres.. 116 o
Location (waters) ;
Well No 35,2 Elev 16 Kind of Packer...............
District...... Eroctor County..... Vetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee byT°N° Scheibelhood 10 L69 -5 L69!-o" Size of.
Re Do 1o Proctor . . Address.... West Virginia 8% 14881-9" N),88'=gn 6-5/8" x |
Mineral rights are owned by..Tne. Mfrs. Light & Heat Co.. 6% 21261-10" P126'-8" Depth set
800_Union.Trust.Bldg.. Address.. Pittsburgh, Pa... 53/16 211
Drilling commenced March 11, 1937 3 Palitep....... .
Drilling completed April 5, 1937 2 Perf.bottom...................
Date Shot From To Liners Used RPerfitop~ . =
With Perf, bottom............c .
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = = = = =
.............................. /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
i 8 . "™ GOAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..670.._rEer. 60 INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Ptk wxtis feet teet 2007 FEET.. W8. 1INcHES1112. . FEET..36. . INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hasl;t%tor Top Bottom g%vgt':r g:z;:; Remarks

Clay 0 13

Slate 13 50

Red Rock 50 75

Lime 75 82

Slate 85 100

Slate 100 190

Red Rock 190 225

Lime 225 275

Slate 275 300

Sand 300 350

Red Rock 350 375

Slate 375 475

Sand L75 525

Slate 525 575

Lime 575 625

Slate 625 670

Coal 670 675

Lime 675 725

Slate 725 780 1455

Sand 780 810 1655,

Slate 810 885 N >

Lime 885 9Lo 1€, @

Slate 940 950 0 =

Slate 995 1007 B A

Mapletown [Coal 1007 1011 BAY

Lime 1011 1112 Ch

Pittsburgh Coal 1112 1115 ¥

Lime 1115 1155

Slate 1155 1215

Sand 1215 1285 1/2 bailer |of watex09/22/2023

Red Rock 1285 1350

Lime 1350 1370

Slate + 1370+ 1460

Little Dunkard 1460 1550

Shale 1550 1565

Big Dunkand Sand 1565 1600

Slate 1600 1650

Gas Sand 1650 1692

(Over)
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. Hard or 0Qil, Gas
Formation Soft Bottom or Water Remarks
09/22/2023
Date November 8th__,_ _____ 1949

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.,

APPROVED




: o : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
—

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No WET-IM-D

0il or Gas Well Gas

(KIND)
Company....The Yamufeoturers LIght & Hee® Coe Casingand | Usedin Left in
Address 800 Union Trust Bldge, Pittsburgh, Pae bing Drilling Well Packers
Farm T._ M. Scheibelhood Eoten s 310 ;
Location (waters) o
Well No 1 = 252 Elev. 1290t 6% 16 Kind of Packer...............
District Proctor County..... Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by...Ta.. Na_Sheibelhood . 10 Size of 8% x 6 5/8"
Re Dud Address. Proctor, Wvae 8% b 2" 6.5/8" x L"
Mineral rights are owned by The Mfrse Light & Heat Co., 6% ey il -223)4"11" Depthset .. e
BOOQUniog Trust Bldge Address Pittsburgh, Pae 53/16 % s 2127 - 2106 - 3111
Drilliag eonz?enoed ......... T SSaE R SR R 3 LL"" 10 : S Palltop o
Drilltig chmpleted ... 407, .3 .5 Perf. bottom..._............
Date shot Depthof shot. oo s Liners Used Perftop.siis s
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf.bottom....................
.......................... ' 4 /10ths Mere. in ™ Inch
Nolimei i e Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft. Date
Rock Pressure 650 ? 1bs LIB hrs
BTSSR R S B i e e s S bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Eresh waber .. ..f. uGaess feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Formation Color Has:';}tor Top Bottom 3.1%V§$r ng{g Remarks
DRILLING D‘T‘“EPER
Maxon Sand { 213 216
Send 216 2207
Pencil Cave ‘ { 2207 2212
Big Lime - 223
Big Injun Sapd | 22,3 21,90
Slate : 2190 2502
Squaw Send | i 2502 2527
Slate ‘ | 2527 2550
Lime Shells | ,‘ 2550 2575
Gritty Lime . 251> 2590
Slate ‘ ! 2590 2660
Lime Shells 2660 2685
Slate | 2685 2720
Shells | 2720 2765
Slate i 2765 2868
Shells i 2800 2850
Slate f 2850 2900
Shells 2900 2960
Shells & Slejte 2960 3000
30=Foot Shellls | 3000 3020
Slate : | 3020 3030
Lime Shells 3030 3050
Pink Rock ; 3050 2060
Slate | 3060 3079
50-Foot Sand ' ‘ 3079 3107
Slate : 3107 3132
Gordon Sand 3132 31l
Total depth | 3111 Gas 3132
09/22/2023
E L
E 2
i

(Over)



Hard or

0il, Gas

Depth

Formation Color Soft Top Bottom 2 Vate Pound Remarks
09/P2/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED , Owner
By -

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
= CuamesTON W va

(Title)
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By

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

LITTLETON QUADRANCGLE e s

WET-146 REDRILL

GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well Sborage

Permit No.
AR R S | TR Lo S SHg (KIND)
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Compan
Sompeny, 3 - RO Culapanii| Dedite Left in s
A ddvosa Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania Tubing Drilling Well Resern
Pasia T. N. Scheibelhood Fe 116 :
Location (waters) e
Well No 1, Serial 3542 Elev. 1290.6! 16 Kind of Packer
District_ Proctor County___Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Le N. Scheibelhogd 10 Léothn | L6OThn Size of.
Proctor, We Va. asivess 8% 1488t7n | 1L8Br 7"
Mineral l'ig'hts are owned by The M. F. Lgto & Heat CO. 65¢ Depth 7 PR s AR
Address_Pittsburgh, Pa. 53/16 2129'1" 212911
Drilling commenced September 5, 1952 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed October 20, 1952 2 Perf.bottom -~
Date Shot From__ To Liners Used__ Perl top-—- s
With Perf.bottom_______
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch ——
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Fit.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs. & e e
oil bbls,, 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED A EE IN
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngot}tor Top Bottom ‘gﬂ?w?“‘:r FI‘):‘I:;IA Remarks
Total Dept)# - cleaned out 2222
Filled back with stonpe 2135 2222
Set 8W lead plug 2132 2135 Used L8 bags of cement to cement
Total Depth 2132 10" casin
Maxon Sand 2105 2140 8-5/8" caging cementecll with 258 bags
Gas Pay 2110 2130 cement
5-5/16" cgsing cementéd with 398
bags cement
Used 7 -5f1/2" casing|cetralizers
Hole surveyed by Schlyumberger Well
Surveying|Corp. Houston, Texas
Well acidjeed with 25|gal. of
Dowell XG}
Made some|water in samd tut no gas
Well No. 3pL2 - abanfloned 3/21/5p
Reconditiohed and trinsferred tol|storage 10/20/52 - Victery Storage J"ield
09/22/2023




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Agﬁ//—g ‘—ﬁ Well No 3 rfb .

COMPANYﬂ /%40 74 74/:/4/-/4 Zrt/ / ADDREg:, ﬁ % / /}; &, 73
FARM7,-' /A ..fcq:é’/[e'/émf/ DISTRICT ﬁ pra 74/ COUNTY d 7119/

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names // /9/2.,-_ ﬂ/¢ = / y i\/ /4 . &v ﬂ A/&'(‘c
f/ﬂ/d aof/

Remarks:

ﬁ///,,7 it C/')J/z/7“

7 /// /f a : I hereby certify I visited the above well on thxs date.
DATE f : —Z

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASl&G AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm

13
Well No 10 Slge ol e
District. County. 8Y4

65 Depthsetis—c
Drilling commenced

53/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth -

: ¥ P e 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf bottom_—____
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch o e et e
: Perf. bottom

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. FT Date

lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

"0972212023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. %/ E%/%é‘ﬂ Well No TI FL
COMPANY. C%"Vf"’ ”"""/f'{////a/ Z ADDRESS 7//(//7/ 7D

FARMTQ fé’/c’, /P/ /ﬂ/ DISTRICT £/ &2 a%\" COUNTY A/c,f' w[

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location

PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names. /% gAlf’/’CL JI/F//U /d/ i%ﬂ /A. ﬂ’)n Zj{C/é‘//

Remarks:

%ﬁ JJC// &) Ve //f///c—/ %%J//A‘!c, 7.1 /M /é/ r///\

//9/(‘4 2-// /7.)7/ AJ(// /a/ /MCZJJJ

‘Z /L)? / g4, I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date

%f&‘a%«%u

RICT WELL INSPECTOR

109/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth-—-— - — -
. . E 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot__ 2. Perfbottom=——_-

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing

Volume

/10ths Water in___Inch

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom.__

0il

[resh water

Salt water

/10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DRATE

0912212023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total depth 311

‘Red mud 31,1 3092

Wood plug 3092 3089

Cement .. : 3089::- 3079

Red mud 3079 . 2256

Wood "plug 2256 2253

Cement 2253 22443

Red mud 223 223, Lift 6 5/8" Ccasing

Red mud 223l « -2107

Wood plug 2107 2104

Cement 210, 2094 _

Red mud 209, 1488 Lift 83" Casing SET SUITABLE PLUG BEFORE LIFTING
Red mud 488 1U/-= 8-1/4" CASING
Cement 1145 1092

Red mud 1092 1041

Cement 101 987

Red mud 987 705

Cement 705 650

Red md 650 Lé9 Lift 10" Casing

Red mud - L4169 to, surface

Erect monument as presceribved in Rule, 1931 regulationse

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very t yours,
M AGENT,
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or-property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

27th December, 1949
day of s =
; DEPARTMENT OF MINE509/22/2023

QOil and Gas Division

By: (_?77(/”’&/

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

.@p JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIR‘D BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

ROOS T COAL & COKE COMPANY The Manufecturers Light & Heat Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ROOM 1111 - WESTINGHOUSE BLDG. 800 Union Trust Building,
TRLTORR Pittsburgh 30, Fennsylvenias

COMPLETE ADDRESS

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

ADDRESS

November 18, 1949 194

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Proctor District
Wet z¢€ 1 7S ’ County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 3 , : yS ’
Well No.__ 3542 B2° %o .
et TeNeScheibelhood Farm
. < NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER W. LINFBERG ~ MORGANTOWN - TELEPH NE 3967
Gentlemen: — 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 30the gay of Pecember 1949
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. S
016777
> 21617 7155
0 \Y /&9:“\.
A \\‘a H /7:{) Very truly yours,
N anan >
(D DEC | B \{\\‘ (¢ -~
S ] r LM ~24 .
D W YN 3 )
O DEPARTRENT OF MES N 4 'LAND AGENT
= ) ( Welk@peraoe.
- \)‘§
"’\J/\

W7 ~ 09/22/2023

" 7
<C .Y, v 2
NOTE: Upon the :’m&m of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the ° and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall

be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-146-P PerMIT NUMBER




/B/ / 0
FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cCOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Roosevelt Coal & Ccke Coe The Memufacturers Light & Heat Co.
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER 800 Unlon ?l OF WELL g.T lxol
Room 11ll-Westinghouse Bldge —-Pittsburgh 30, _Pmylgim,a_m.__.___m
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Pittsburgh, Penna. April 12 19 50
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel ___County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No 3542
ADDRESS
Te No Sheibelhocd Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss:
County of __Wetzel
Cleir Sherwood and Orin Weekley

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Meanufacturers Light & Heat Co,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the_20 day of _January ,19.29_, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION — CONTENT =i FROM L'ro SIZE & KIND Pﬁ:'_‘;n 5 :F: Gm
R e sy | 3638 " Tubin
good Elug éggg 2922 6 5/8 Wecd 187'5" 0
Red Mud o759 | 2258 s
Cemen . 253 55?;3 = e ) 5/8 Cege
Red Mud 22l;3 | 2107 , [p230 10" 0
'[vgood Lzlug %%87 210 6 5/6 Tood
Red Mud 2 *Eﬁg% = 8% Cas.
28050807, LT s |1 o] ks | o
).75 387 10" ca

; : %C; _ggg Lglren 0
656 Surfacﬂ»

/E/ 2011l LA%,\‘/
“CoAL'SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

namey No Neme Cement 705 650 t
(NAME) Me.pletmm n 10141 987
(NAME) Pi'btgburgh L lllL‘; 1092
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 21 day of

Mearch - 19 50 :

And further deponents saith not.

09/22/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this__ /7 day of f s, 10 B

- 7 Miy ‘c’omIﬁiSSion expires Nﬁ/ary Public.
7 S0 expires Sepf, 19, 1959. Permit No. WET-1L6-P

B JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.
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(a)
(¢4
N, SCHEIBELHOOD ?)
116 ACRES S
o @
J
b
ELIZA.
<
COAL OWNED By 2o Coo/ & Co Co,
Storoge =
NEW Locxnon....D
DRILL DEEPER...........
ABANDONMENT.......occocecn. O
The Manslocivrars Lrght A e
i o etwnct STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AvpRessE09 Cnign Truys? Bldg. Lok . DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm_Z- N ScherbelbooodS e af ¢ oiL aND Gas Division
TRACT——_ ACRES—..ZZ% __ LEASE No. 2745 CHARLESTON
b g 35 FE=2
WELL (FARM) NO - ERIAL NoO WELL L (@) CATIO wgﬁ%$23
ELEVATION (SPHRiTtEVEL) 2R 92-6 .
QUADRANGLE. L 277/ e F a2 A /. FILE NO._W_C_t__Lié_.B_ﬂ‘ " O RILL
CounNTY___erze/ DISTRICT_ 200 Xa s~
ENGINEER— P bl X 72 270 .M. -+ DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
e o GRAPHIC MAPS. SCALE 1 TO 62.500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION NO._ LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.
FiLE No DRAWING No. Y -/3 - 799 — DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL
i TRACING.
Date,_L€c. 3, /952 gemg /2 FProds

NO, 166 IMPERIAL A, & B, SMITH CO,., PGH,, PA. DD %SO va. s



.-0 1 5 3 Lamupe 39 ° 45 !

5 John Schaefer

A Blalit

WELL 3542
ELEV. 1290.6

T.N. Scheibelhood
116 Ac

Eliza Blott

2, o018

cl};SM

o""
e
o

CoAL OWNED By___Roosevelt Caal & Coke

New Location...[ ]
DRILL DEEPER............. D
ABANDONMENT .................. E

40

80

LONGITUDE

COMPANY THE MANU FACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT CO
AobRess_800 UNION TRUST BLDG .PITTSBURGH ()PA

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Farm____ _T.N.SCHEIBELHOOD ¢  OIL AND GAS DIVISION
TRACT Acres___ 116 LEAsSE No.__11154 CHARLESTON

) 35472
ELEVATION (SPIRIT LEVEL)___ 1290,6
QUADRANGLE___LITTLETON FiLeNo. WEYL = |¥{-P
County___WETZEL DistricT___PROCTOR

ENGINEER AM W % + DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-

GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE

ENGINEER'S REGISTRATION No LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

FILE No. DrAWING'No.Y-13 =337 ~— DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES ON BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL
) " TRACING.

DATE‘,,D,EC' .z'- “1 SCALL ‘.:800

CHARLES BRUNING cO,, P@H,., PA, 2






